Central Connecticut State University Sexual Misconduct Survey Results 2024
Undergraduate and Graduate Student Response Rate: 16%

Survey Question N All res;onses
Since coming to CCSU, have you received information (e.g., presentations, training) about the following? Percentage responding "yes."
The definitions about the types of sexual misconduct. 970 82%
How to report an incident of sexual misconduct. 935 79%
Where to go to get help if you or someone you know experiences sexual misconduct. 962 82%
Protections against sexual misconduct, such as Title IX. 859 73%
How to help prevent sexual misconduct. 840 71%
Student code of conduct or honor code. 898 76%
Total Responses 1,178
Using the scale provided, please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements.
If a friend or | experienced sexual misconduct, | know where to go to get help |Yes 583 48% 87%
on campus. | think so 475 39%
| have no clue 163 13%
Total Responses 1,221
| understand what happens when a student reports a claim of sexual Yes 530 44% 76%
misconduct at CCSU. | think so 386 32%
| have no clue 302 25%
Total Responses 1,218
| would know where to go to make a report of sexual misconduct. Yes 598 49% 85%
| think so 442 36%
| have no clue 176 14%
Total Responses|| 1,216

indicate the likelihood of each statement.

The following statements describe how CCSU might handle it if a student reported an incident of sexual misconduct. Using the scale provided, please

The institution would take the report seriously. Very Likely 492 42% 78%
Likely 425 36%
Neutral Likely nor Unlikely 170 14%
Unlikely 48 4%
Very Unlikely 45 4%
Total Responses 1,180
The institution would maintain the privacy of the person Very Likely 584 50% 879%
making the report. Likely 437 37%
Neutral Likely nor Unlikely 119 10%
Unlikely 24 2%
Very Unlikely 15 1%
Total Responses 1,179
The institution would take steps to protect the safety of Very Likely 507 43% 80%
the person making the report. Likely 434 37%
Neutral Likely nor Unlikely 164 14%
Unlikely a7 4%
Very Unlikely 25 2%
Total Responses 1,177
The institution would provide support and/or provide Very Likely 470 40% 76%
accommodations to support the person (e.g., academic, Likely 426 36%
housing, safety, etc.) Neutral Likely nor Unlikely 182 15%
Unlikely 61 5%
Very Unlikely 37 3%
Total Responses 1,176
The institution would take action to address factors that Very Likely 421 36% 72%
may have led to the sexual misconduct. Likely 421 36%
Neutral Likely nor Unlikely 210 18%
Unlikely 74 6%
Very Unlikely 46 4%

Total Responses 1,172
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All responses

Survey Question N %
The institution would handle the report fairly. Very Likely 396 34% 69%
Likely 420 36%
Neutral Likely nor Unlikely 257 22%
Unlikely 63 5%
Very Unlikely 41 3%
Total Responses 1,177
The institution would label the person making the report Very Likely 142 12% 24%
a troublemaker Likely 145 12%
Neutral Likely nor Unlikely 219 19%
Unlikely 297 25%
Very Unlikely 376 32%
Total Responses 1,179
Indicate your level of awareness of the campus and community resources specifically related to sexual misconduct response at CCSU:
Office of Victim Advocacy Aware 449 39% 799%
Somewhat Aware 466 40%
Not at all aware 249 21%
Total Responses 1,164
Office of Student Rights and Responsibilities Aware 376 32% 73%
Somewhat Aware 470 40%
Not at all aware 316 27%
Total Responses 1,162
Office of Equity and Inclusion/Title IX Coordinator Aware 474 41% 77%
Somewhat Aware 422 36%
Not at all aware 265 23%
Total Responses 1,161
Counseling Center Aware 775 67%
93%
Somewhat Aware 302 26%
Not at all aware 85 7%
Total Responses 1,162
Health Services Aware 807 70% 949%
Somewhat Aware 281 24%
Not at all aware 69 6%
Total Responses 1,157
Using the scales provided, please indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.
On or around CCSU, | feel safe from sexual harassment. Agree 715 63%
Neutral 351 31%
Disagree 66 6%
Total Responses 1,132
On or around CCSU, | feel safe from dating violence. Agree 834 74%
Neutral 262 23%
Disagree 34 3%
Total Responses 1,130
On or around CCSU, | feel safe from sexual violence. Agree 752 66%
Neutral 318 28%
Disagree 61 5%
Total Responses 1,131
On or around CCSU, | feel safe from stalking. Agree 676 60%
Neutral 367 33%
Disagree 86 8%
Total Responses 1,129
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